

LEGAL DISCLAIMER - TERMS OF USE

Welcome to <u>www.tcreng.com</u>. By accessing or using this website, you, the User, agree to comply with the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully. "User" refers to anyone accessing the website, while "TCR" or "we" refers to TCR Engineering Services Pvt. Ltd. The "Site" denotes <u>www.tcreng.com</u>, owned and operated by TCR Engineering Services.

Agreement to Terms

By using this Site, you agree to abide by these Terms of Use, and TCR Engineering Services reserves the right to modify them at any time without prior notice. Specific areas of the Site may be governed by additional terms, and in the event of a conflict, those terms will take precedence for the relevant area.

Intellectual Property Rights

All content on this Site, including but not limited to software, text, images, graphics, videos, and audio, is the exclusive property of TCR Engineering Services. This content is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. Unauthorized copying, reproduction, modification, republication, uploading, posting, transmission, or distribution of any material from this Site without written permission from TCR Engineering Services is strictly prohibited and may result in legal action. All rights not expressly granted are reserved. The TCR Engineering Services Inc., and any unauthorized use is prohibited.

Cookies and Data Collection

This Site uses cookies to enhance your browsing experience, analyze site traffic, and personalize content. Cookies are small data files stored on your device when you visit the Site. By continuing to use this Site, you consent to the use of cookies in accordance with our Privacy Policy. You may modify your browser settings to control the use of cookies; however, this may affect the functionality of the Site.

Newsletters and Communications

When you provide your contact information on this Site, you consent to receive newsletters, updates, and other communications from TCR Engineering Services related to our services, products, and industry insights. You may unsubscribe from these communications at any time by following the instructions included in each

> **TCR Engineering Services Pvt. Ltd.** Regd. Office: 35, Pragati Industrial Estate N.M.Joshi Marg, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel No: +91-22-23097921

Laboratory: VKB House, EL-182 MIDC-TTC, Electronic Zone, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710 Tel No: +91-22-67380900 CIN No: U28920MH1973PTC016780

REDEFINING ON-TIME QUALITY

Material Testing | NDT | Inspection & Consulting



email. We are committed to protecting your privacy and will not share your information with third parties without your consent, in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

Disclaimer of Warranties

The information, content, materials, products, and services on this Site are provided "as is" and "as available" without any warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement. TCR Engineering Services does not guarantee that the Site will meet your requirements, be uninterrupted, secure, or error-free, or that the information obtained from the Site will be accurate or reliable.

Limitation of Liability

In no event shall TCR Engineering Services be liable for any damages, including without limitation direct, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages (such as loss of profits, data, or business interruption) resulting from your use or inability to use this Site or the information provided on it, even if TCR Engineering Services has been advised of the possibility of such damages. Some jurisdictions may not allow the exclusion of liability, so certain limitations may not apply to you.

User Responsibility and Indemnification

You agree to use this Site responsibly. Unauthorized use of this Site or misuse of any content, materials, or services may lead to civil and criminal penalties. You agree to indemnify and hold TCR Engineering Services harmless from any claims, losses, damages, or expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees) resulting from any violation of these terms by you.

Privacy

Your privacy is of paramount importance to us. Any information you provide through this Site is protected and will not be shared with third parties without your consent. TCR Engineering Services may use the information to provide a more personalized online experience.

External Links and Third-Party Content

This Site may provide links to external websites and access to content, products, or services of third parties. TCR Engineering Services does not control, endorse, or guarantee the content found on third-party sites, and is not responsible for any loss



or damages you may incur from your interactions with third-party sites. We encourage Users to review the terms and privacy policies of any third-party sites they visit.

Modifications and Termination

TCR Engineering Services reserves the right to modify or discontinue any part of the Site at any time without notice, including content and features. We may also terminate User access at our discretion for any reason. Provisions regarding intellectual property rights, limitations of liability, and indemnification will survive such termination.

By using this Site, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms of Use.